Illinois law.

Section 848.506  Initiation of Tire Removal 

[bookmark: _GoBack]a)	Any owner or operator who is required to obtain financial assurance under this Part must submit a proposed tire removal agreement to the Agency that satisfies Sections 848.502 through 848.505:

1)	within 30 days after the date on which any tire disposal site or tire storage site receives the known final volume of used or waste tires; or

2)	when the owner or operator fails to provide additional or substitute financial assurance, as required in this Part, and to obtain the Agency's written approval of the assurance provided, within 60 days after an increase in the current removal cost estimate. 

b)	The owner or operator must begin removal of used and waste tires in accordance with the approved tire removal agreement within 30 days after written Agency approval of the tire removal agreement unless the tire removal agreement specifies otherwise. 

c)	The Agency must have authority to approve a later date for initiation of tire removal in a tire removal agreement if the owner or operator demonstrates to the Agency that a binding contractual relationship exists under which the owner or operator will remove all used and waste tires from the site within the period specified in Section 848.504.  

(Source:  Amended at 39 Ill. Reg. 12934, effective September 8, 2015)
